

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

#### REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

# DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-0271

To:

Rebecca C. Sagot, CESO VI – Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Eduard C. Amoguis, EdD – Chief Education Program Supervisor -CID Exelsis Deo A. Deloy-Education Program Supervisor -SpEd Program

Concerned Public Schools District Supervisors Grace A. Desonia-Principal IV, Maniki CESSC Ernie L. Caas-Principal IV, Sto. Tomas CESSC

Subject:

PRE-SCREENING OF THE DOCUMENTS AND PORTFOLIOS OF THE ATH-

LETES, COACHES, AND CHAPERONES FOR THE DAVAO REGIONAL

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (DAVRAA) MEET-PARA GAMES

Date: April 11, 2023

1. The Davao Regional Athletic Association (DAVRAA) Meet shall commence on April 24-28, 2023 at Davao del Norte Sports and Tourism Complex (DNSTC), Mankilam, Tagum City, and part of the major activity is the Para Games for Special Education (SpEd). Part of the process is the scrutiny on the documents of the participants by the Regional Screening Accreditation Committee (RSAC).

2. To ensure that the athletes, coaches, and chaperones of the Regional Para Games are accurate and complete prior to the screening proper, it is advised that the following Division Screening Committee Members for Special Education (SpEd) Para Games shall conduct a Pre-screening of the documents of the said documents on April 23, 2023 (Thursday) at Davao del Norte Sports and Tourism Complex:

Name	Position	School	District
Sara Marie E. Exala	MT-III	Maniki CESSC	Kapalong East
Maria Nenebe C. Elizaga	SPET-III	Maniki CESSC	Kapalong East
Jonah T. Gonzaga	SPET-III	Sto. Tomas CESSC	Sto. Tomas West

- 3. Meals and snacks, travel expenses, and other incidental fees of the participants during the pre-screening shall be charged against School MOOE, and other local funds, subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4. Classes of the participants shall be arranged accordingly to avoid disruption of classes, adhering to the policy of "No disruption of classes, pursuant to the provision under DepEd Order (DO) 9 s. 2005, Instituting Measures to Increase/Engaged Time on Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith".

CID/ edad



REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte

Page 1 of 1

